PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Corporation	
Street Address:	Three Westbrook Corporate Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7084343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 499345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer

Total Attachments: 2

500494938

source=boa_andrew_pat1#page2.tif source=boa_andrew_pat1#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0035

CH \$40.00

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS. ANDREW CORPORATION (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patent is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor and certain affiliates of the Pledgor (collectively, the "Pledgors") entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 27, 2007, in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Security Agreement"), as recorded on January 9, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 020362, Frame 0241, pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to certain patents owned by the Pledgors, including the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, or its successors or assigns, as applicable, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Patent Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record with respect to the Patent.

BANK OF	AMERICA,	N.A.
---------	----------	------

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Joan Mok

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

PATENT NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Corrosion Protected Coaxial Cable	7,084,343	August 1, 2006

2

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0037